

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11527/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2006 in MAC No. 341/2004

of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESHWAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.L. Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A specific stand has been taken in the special leave petition that the

petitioner - Insurance Company was not the insurer so far as the vehicle (Two

Wheeler) bearing No. DL-ISD-1263 is concerned.

A copy of the claim petition shall be brought on record.

Issue notice.

Interim stay of the Award subject to deposit of Rs.2,50,000/-

(Rupees Two

Lakhs & Fifty Thousand only) within six weeks with the  
Tribunal. The amount

shall not be disbursed without leave of this Court.

jay Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(Vi

Court Master

Court Master