

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).11527/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2006 in MAC No.  
341/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESHWAR PANDEY & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 05/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.L.Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.R.K.Mittal, Adv.  
Mr.Ram Ashran, Adv.  
for Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Subodh K.Pathak, Adv.  
Mr.Yash Anand, Adv.  
for Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva ,Adv  
Mr.Preet Pal Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Vibhu Verma, Adv.  
Mr.Chitranshul Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master